Student Campus
Boise

Boise

Coeur d'Alene

Coeur d'Alene

High School

Idaho Falls (IFCHE)
Idaho Falls (IFCHE)

Moscow

Moscow

Online Campus

Online Campus

Twin Falls

Twin Falls

All

Program Level
Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Graduate and Professional

Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Graduate and Professional

Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Graduate and Professional

Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Graduate and Professional

Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Graduate and Professional

Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Graduate and Professional

Summer
2014

50
133

130
70

60

44
61

2,287
766

11
14

3,626

Summer Summer
2015 2016
53 37
160 114
128 92
52 40
50 21
38 33
41 56
2,234 2,089
725 679
0 1
0 0
9 5
9 10
3,499 3,177

Summer
2017

33
83

81
37

25

27
45

1,860
642

29
45

2,916

Ul Institional Research

End of Semester

Summer
2018

22
62

55
23

59

31
36

1,832
607

55
212

3,000

Head Count

Summer
2019

28
87

40
20

41

27
50

1,875
568

64
242

3,049

Summer
2020

20
85

48

31

32
53

1,391
562

101
254

2,592

Summer
2021

16
94

31
11

12

12
32

1,275
591

104
340

Summer Summer
2022 2023
9 10
88 67
30 26
4 8
20 11
5 12
34 41
1,557 1,400
619 578
114 158
408 420
2 5
0 0
2,890 2,736

Summer
2024

20
115

15
10

10

14
35

1,553
554

215
461

3,002

Percentage Change

5-Year 10-Year

-20% [1560%

32% -14%

1-Year

72%

-50%

)
-48% [ 268%

-15% -30% -43%

11%
-4%

3% 200

10% 90%

-17%
-2%

-32%
-28%

10% -2% -17%
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