UI Institional Research

End of Semester

Head Count Percentage Change

															J.
Student Campus	Program Level	Summer 2014	Summer 2015	Summer 2016	Summer 2017	Summer 2018	Summer 2019	Summer 2020	Summer 2021	Summer 2022	Summer 2023	Summer 2024	1-Year	5-Year	10-Year
Boise	Undergraduate and Non-Degree	50	53	37	33	22	28	20	16	9	10	20		-29%	-60%
Boise	Graduate and Professional	133	160	114	83	62	87	85	94	88	67	115	72%	32%	-14%
Coeur d'Alene	Undergraduate and Non-Degree	130	128	92	81	55	40	48	31	30	26	15	-42%	-63%	-88%
Coeur d'Alene	Graduate and Professional	70	52	40	37	23	20	9	11	4	8	10		-50%	-86%
High School	Undergraduate and Non-Degree	60	50	21	25	59	41	31	12	20	11	10		-76%	-83%
Idaho Falls (IFCHE)	Undergraduate and Non-Degree	44	38	33	27	31	27	32	12	5	12	14		-48%	-68%
Idaho Falls (IFCHE)	Graduate and Professional	61	41	56	45	36	50	53	32	34	41	35	-15%	-30%	-43%
Moscow	Undergraduate and Non-Degree	2,287	2,234	2,089	1,860	1,832	1,875	1,391	1,275	1,557	1,400	1,553	11%	-17%	-32%
Moscow	Graduate and Professional	766	725	679	642	607	568	562	591	619	578	554	-4%	-2%	-28%
Online Campus	Undergraduate and Non-Degree	0	0	1	29	55	64	101	104	114	158	215	36%	236%	
Online Campus	Graduate and Professional	0	0	0	45	212	242	254	340	408	420	461	10%	90%	
Twin Falls	Undergraduate and Non-Degree	11	9	5	3	5	6	3	0	2	5	0			
Twin Falls	Graduate and Professional	14	9	10	6	1	1	3	5	0	0	0			
All		3,626	3,499	3,177	2,916	3,000	3,049	2,592	2,523	2,890	2,736	3,002	10%	-2%	-17%